
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BC1 

Position Name Country 

1 Guilherme Germano Moraes SME 

2 José Carlos Chagas ADE 

3 Tamna do Nascimento AET 

BC2 

Position Name Country 

1 Maciel de Sousa Santos SME 

2 Lucas Ferreira de Araujo AND 

3 Emerson Rafael da Silva ADV 

 

CAMPEONATO BRASILEIRO 2016  

BLUMENAU - SC  

 

List of Medals by Country - OnLine  

 

Country Gold Silver Bronze COLOCAÇÃO 

SUDESTE 3 2 1 1° 

CENTRO-OESTE  1  4° 

LESTE  1 1 3° 

SUL 1  1 2° 

NORTE     

NORDESTE   1 5° 
 

    



BC3 

Position Name Country 

1 Evelyn Vieira de Oliveira SES 

2 Solange Maria de Souza SES 

3 Richardson Ferreira da Rocha APP 

 

BC4 

Position Name Country 

1 marcelo dos santos ADF 

2 Eliseu dos Santos TRA 

3 Dirceu José Pinto TRA 

 

DESTAQUE FEMININO 

Solange Maria de Souza 

DESTAQUE MASCULINO 

Emerson Rafael da Silva 

 

 

 

 

 



Brasileiro de Bocha 2016 - National 1 

BLUMENAU 

 

List of Results by Category - OnLine 

 

Individuals BC1 

 

Pool's Section 

Pool A 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

107 Luiz Humberto Naves APA  
L 

3_5 
W 

5_2 
W 

3_2 
W 

15_0 3 1 26 9 6 2 

102 José Carlos Chagas ADE 
W 

5_3  
L 

2_3 
W 

15_0 
W 

10_1 3 1 32 7 6 1 

105 Tamna do Nascimento AET 
L 

2_5 
W 

3_2  
L 

3_5 
W 

3_2 2 2 11 14 4 3 
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109 Diego Machado CEP 
L 

2_3 
L 

0_15 
W 

5_3  
L 

4_4 1 3 11 25 2 4 

104 Jonathan Batista dos Prazeres SME 
L 

0_15 
L 

1_10 
L 

2_3 
W 

4_4  1 3 7 32 2 5 

Pool B 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

103 Raphael Amaro Gregório ADF  
L 

1_4 
L 

2_3 
L 

1_7   0 3 4 14 0 4 

101 André Luis Barroso ADD 
W 

4_1  
W 

12_1 
L 

3_5   2 1 19 7 4 1 

111 Maria de Fatima de Souza SES 
W 

3_2 
L 

1_12  
W 

3_2   2 1 7 16 4 3 

112 Suellen Ribas de Araujo SES 
W 

7_1 
W 

5_3 
L 

2_3    2 1 14 7 4 2 

Pool C 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

113 Guilherme Germano Moraes SME  
W 

5_1 
W 

6_1 
W 

4_2   3 0 15 4 6 1 

108 Paulo Renato Silva FUN 
L 

1_5  
W 

8_1 
W 

8_1   2 1 17 7 4 2 



106 Josivan da Silva Peixoto APA 
L 

1_6 
L 

1_8  
W 

5_1   1 2 7 15 2 3 

110 Yuri Andrey Marinho TTC 
L 

2_4 
L 

1_8 
L 

1_5    0 3 4 17 0 4 

 

Elimination Round's Section 

1/4Final 1/2Final 3º/4º FINAL 

        

102 - José Carlos Chagas - ADE :6(W)       

        

106 - Josivan da Silva Peixoto - APA :0(L) 102 - José Carlos Chagas - ADE :6(W)     

      102 - José Carlos Chagas - ADE :3(L) 

108 - Paulo Renato Silva - FUN :2(L) 112 - Suellen Ribas de Araujo - SES :2(L) 
112 - Suellen Ribas de Araujo - 

SES :2(L) 
  

        

112 - Suellen Ribas de Araujo - SES :3(W)       

        

101 - André Luis Barroso - ADD :2(L)       



        

105 - Tamna do Nascimento - AET :5(W) 105 - Tamna do Nascimento - AET :0(L) 
105 - Tamna do Nascimento - AET 

:2(W) 
  

      
113 - Guilherme Germano Moraes - 

SME :5(W) 

113 - Guilherme Germano Moraes - 

SME :2(W) 

113 - Guilherme Germano Moraes - 

SME :5(W) 
    

        

107 - Luiz Humberto Naves - APA :2(L)       

        

 

(*) Best of points will be filled after building next phase. 

 

Final Score Section  

(Final) 

Position Name Country 

1 Guilherme Germano Moraes SME 

2 José Carlos Chagas ADE 

3 Tamna do Nascimento AET 



4 Suellen Ribas de Araujo SES 

5 Luiz Humberto Naves APA 

6 Paulo Renato Silva FUN 

7 André Luis Barroso ADD 

8 Josivan da Silva Peixoto APA 

9 Maria de Fatima de Souza SES 

10 Raphael Amaro Gregório ADF 

11 Diego Machado CEP 

12 Yuri Andrey Marinho TTC 

13 Jonathan Batista dos Prazeres SME 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Brasileiro de Bocha 2016 - National 1 

BLUMENAU 

 

List of Results by Category - OnLine 

 

Individuals BC2 

 

Pool's Section 

Pool A 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

206 Maciel de Sousa Santos SME  
W 

12_1 
W 

5_1 
W 

11_0 
W 

18_0 4 0 46 2 8 1 

207 Lucas Ferreira de Araujo AND 
L 

1_12  
W 

5_4 
W 

3_1 
W 

3_3 3 1 12 20 6 2 

205 André Uhlmman AFA 
L 

1_5 
L 

4_5  
L 

1_5 
L 

3_6 0 4 9 21 0 5 
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211 Genilson Alves FUN 
L 

0_11 
L 

1_3 
W 

5_1  
W 

4_1 2 2 10 16 4 3 

213 Alexandre da Silva UFP 
L 

0_18 
L 

3_3 
W 

6_3 
L 

1_4  1 3 10 28 2 4 

Pool B 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

212 Mauro Fernando Santoro UMP  
L 

4_4 
W 

3_2 
L 

1_5 
W 

8_2 2 2 16 13 4 3 

203 Luiz Carlos Ferreira AET 
W 

4_4  
L 

3_6 
L 

0_7 
W 

8_2 2 2 15 19 4 4 

202 Emerson Rafael da Silva ADV 
L 

2_3 
W 

6_3  
L 

4_5 
W 

9_2 2 2 21 13 4 2 

209 Marcelo De Marco APT 
W 

5_1 
W 

7_0 
W 

5_4  
W 

10_1 4 0 27 6 8 1 

210 Jaqueline Nogueira de Oliveira CAI 
L 

2_8 
L 

2_8 
L 

2_9 
L 

1_10  0 4 7 35 0 5 

Pool C 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

204 Bruno Ricardo dos Santos SME  
W 

4_2 
W 

9_1 
W 

3_3   3 0 16 6 6 1 



214 Vladimir Moreira SES 
L 

2_4  
L 

2_6 
W 

4_1   1 2 8 11 2 3 

208 Cristiano Pereira Silva APA 
L 

1_9 
W 

6_2  
W 

13_2   2 1 20 13 4 2 

201 Felipe Antonio Sista ADF 
L 

3_3 
L 

1_4 
L 

2_13    0 3 6 20 0 4 

 

Elimination Round's Section 

1/4Final 1/2Final 3º/4º FINAL 

        

206 - Maciel de Sousa Santos - SME 

:8(W) 
      

        

214 - Vladimir Moreira - SES :1(L) 
206 - Maciel de Sousa Santos - SME 

:6(W) 
    

      
206 - Maciel de Sousa Santos - SME 

:3(W) 

208 - Cristiano Pereira Silva - APA :2(L) 
202 - Emerson Rafael da Silva - ADV 

:0(L) 

202 - Emerson Rafael da Silva - ADV 

:6(W) 
  

        



202 - Emerson Rafael da Silva - ADV 

:3(W) 
      

        

209 - Marcelo De Marco - APT :4(L)       

        

212 - Mauro Fernando Santoro - UMP 

:4(W) 

212 - Mauro Fernando Santoro - UMP 

:4(L) 

212 - Mauro Fernando Santoro - UMP 

:2(L) 
  

      
207 - Lucas Ferreira de Araujo - AND 

:2(L) 

204 - Bruno Ricardo dos Santos - SME 

:2(L) 

207 - Lucas Ferreira de Araujo - AND 

:4(W) 
    

        

207 - Lucas Ferreira de Araujo - AND 

:9(W) 
      

        

 

(*) Best of points will be filled after building next phase. 

 

Final Score Section  

(Final) 



Position Name Country 

1 Maciel de Sousa Santos SME 

2 Lucas Ferreira de Araujo AND 

3 Emerson Rafael da Silva ADV 

4 Mauro Fernando Santoro UMP 

5 Marcelo De Marco APT 

6 Cristiano Pereira Silva APA 

7 Bruno Ricardo dos Santos SME 

8 Vladimir Moreira SES 

9 Genilson Alves FUN 

10 Luiz Carlos Ferreira AET 

11 Alexandre da Silva UFP 

12 Felipe Antonio Sista ADF 

13 André Uhlmman AFA 

14 Jaqueline Nogueira de Oliveira CAI 

 

 



Brasileiro de Bocha 2016 - National 1 

BLUMENAU 

 

List of Results by Category - OnLine 

 

Individuals BC3 

 

Pool's Section 

Pool A 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

308 Mateus Rodrigues Carvalho CDD  
W 

8_1 
W 

11_2 
W 

7_0 
W 

9_3 4 0 35 6 8 1 

303 Paulo Otavio Anacleto AND 
L 

1_8  
W 

5_3 
L 

1_7 
W 

4_3 2 2 11 21 4 3 

304 João Batista Lemos APA 
L 

2_11 
L 

3_5  
L 

0_9 
L 

0_6 0 4 5 31 0 5 
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310 Solange Maria de Souza SES 
L 

0_7 
W 

7_1 
W 

9_0  
W 

9_3 3 1 25 11 6 2 

302 Daniel Gomes do Amaral AND 
L 

3_9 
L 

3_4 
W 

6_0 
L 

3_9  1 3 15 22 2 4 

Pool B 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

313 Richardson Ferreira da Rocha APP  
W 

7_0 
W 

6_2 
W 

10_0 
W 

2_2 4 0 25 4 8 1 

305 Daniele Martins APA 
L 

0_7  
W 

9_1 
W 

11_1 
W 

4_2 3 1 24 11 6 2 

314 Fernando Bittencourt Wolfram APP 
L 

2_6 
L 

1_9  
W 

5_4 
L 

0_9 1 3 8 28 2 4 

309 Paulo Roberto Perão FCE 
L 

0_10 
L 

1_11 
L 

4_5  
L 

0_10 0 4 5 36 0 5 

312 Rubens de Oliveira Junior  SME 
L 

2_2 
L 

2_4 
W 

9_0 
W 

10_0  2 2 23 6 4 3 

Pool C 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

307 Danilo Xavier de Novaes APT  
W 

4_2 
W 

11_1 
W 

9_0   3 0 24 3 6 1 



311 Evelyn Vieira de Oliveira SES 
L 

2_4  
W 

5_2 
W 

10_3   2 1 17 9 4 2 

301 Jenison Pinheiro Paes AET 
L 

1_11 
L 

2_5  
W 

7_2   1 2 10 18 2 3 

306 Gustavo David De Souza APA 
L 

0_9 
L 

3_10 
L 

2_7    0 3 5 26 0 4 

 

Elimination Round's Section 

1/4Final 1/2Final 3º/4º FINAL 

        

308 - Mateus Rodrigues Carvalho - CDD 

:13(W) 
      

        

303 - Paulo Otavio Anacleto - AND :0(L) 
308 - Mateus Rodrigues Carvalho - 

CDD :0(L) 
    

      
311 - Evelyn Vieira de Oliveira - 

SES :9(W) 

311 - Evelyn Vieira de Oliveira - SES 

:9(W) 

311 - Evelyn Vieira de Oliveira - SES 

:4(W) 

308 - Mateus Rodrigues Carvalho - CDD 

:4(L) 
  

        



305 - Daniele Martins - APA :1(L)       

        

313 - Richardson Ferreira da Rocha - 

APP :6(W) 
      

        

312 - Rubens de Oliveira Junior  - SME 

:1(L) 

313 - Richardson Ferreira da Rocha - 

APP :1(L) 

313 - Richardson Ferreira da Rocha - 

APP :7(W) 
  

      
310 - Solange Maria de Souza - 

SES :0(L) 

307 - Danilo Xavier de Novaes - APT 

:1(L) 

310 - Solange Maria de Souza - SES 

:5(W) 
    

        

310 - Solange Maria de Souza - SES 

:7(W) 
      

        

 

(*) Best of points will be filled after building next phase. 

 

Final Score Section  

(Final) 



Position Name Country 

1 Evelyn Vieira de Oliveira SES 

2 Solange Maria de Souza SES 

3 Richardson Ferreira da Rocha APP 

4 Mateus Rodrigues Carvalho CDD 

5 Rubens de Oliveira Junior  SME 

6 Danilo Xavier de Novaes APT 

7 Daniele Martins APA 

8 Paulo Otavio Anacleto AND 

9 Jenison Pinheiro Paes AET 

10 Daniel Gomes do Amaral AND 

11 Fernando Bittencourt Wolfram APP 

12 Gustavo David De Souza APA 

13 João Batista Lemos APA 

14 Paulo Roberto Perão FCE 

 

 



Brasileiro de Bocha 2016 - National 1 

BLUMENAU 

 

List of Results by Category - OnLine 

 

Individuals BC4 

 

Pool's Section 

Pool A 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

413 Eliseu dos Santos TRA  
W 

10_1 
W 

7_4 
W 

10_0 
L 

1_5 3 1 28 10 6 1 

402 Leonardo S Caroni ADE 
L 

1_10  
L 

1_5 
L 

0_10 
L 

2_6 0 4 4 31 0 5 

405 Eduardo José de Azevedo ADM 
L 

4_7 
W 

5_1  
L 

1_6 
L 

5_6 1 3 15 20 2 4 
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415 Adriano Andrade da Silva SES 
L 

0_10 
W 

10_0 
W 

6_1  
W 

6_1 3 1 22 12 6 2 

401 Ercileide Laurinda ADE 
W 

5_1 
W 

6_2 
W 

6_5 
L 

1_6  3 1 18 14 6 3 

Pool B 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

412 Dirceu José Pinto TRA  
W 

6_5 
W 

5_3 
W 

7_3 
W 

7_1 4 0 25 12 8 1 

403 James de Paula França ADF 
L 

5_6  
W 

11_2 
W 

5_0 
W 

8_2 3 1 29 10 6 2 

410 Luiz Gustavo Aleixo ADE 
L 

3_5 
L 

2_11  
L 

5_5 
L 

0_8 0 4 10 29 0 5 

408 Ricardson Reinaldo de Oliveira Silva ADM 
L 

3_7 
L 

0_5 
W 

5_5  
W 

6_1 2 2 14 18 4 3 

409 Marcelo de Oliveira Monteiro AND 
L 

1_7 
L 

2_8 
W 

8_0 
L 

1_6  1 3 12 21 2 4 

Pool C 

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5 Won Lost Scored Conceded Points Position 

404 marcelo dos santos ADF  
L 

4_5 
W 

12_1 
W 

4_1 
W 

4_2 3 1 24 9 6 1 



414 Alcides Domingues Castro SES 
W 

5_4  
L 

4_6 
W 

7_0 
W 

6_2 3 1 22 12 6 2 

406 Ivanildo Pereira de Souza ADM 
L 

1_12 
W 

6_4  
L 

2_5 
W 

7_0 2 2 16 21 4 3 

411 Cleinaldo José Oliveira APA 
L 

1_4 
L 

0_7 
W 

5_2  
L 

1_3 1 3 7 16 2 4 

407 Kleverton Luiz Favaretto AFA 
L 

2_4 
L 

2_6 
L 

0_7 
W 

3_1  1 3 7 18 2 5 

 

Elimination Round's Section 

1/4Final 1/2Final 3º/4º FINAL 

        

413 - Eliseu dos Santos - TRA :7(W)       

        

408 - Ricardson Reinaldo de Oliveira Silva - 

ADM :0(L) 
413 - Eliseu dos Santos - TRA :6(W)     

      
413 - Eliseu dos Santos - TRA 

:1(L) 

414 - Alcides Domingues Castro - SES :4(W) 
414 - Alcides Domingues Castro - SES 

:1(L) 

414 - Alcides Domingues Castro - SES 

:1(L) 
  



        

403 - James de Paula França - ADF :4(L)       

        

412 - Dirceu José Pinto - TRA :10(W)       

        

401 - Ercileide Laurinda - ADE :0(L) 412 - Dirceu José Pinto - TRA :5(L) 412 - Dirceu José Pinto - TRA :9(W)   

      
404 - marcelo dos santos - ADF 

:5(W) 

404 - marcelo dos santos - ADF :6(W) 404 - marcelo dos santos - ADF :5(W)     

        

415 - Adriano Andrade da Silva - SES :1(L)       

        

 

(*) Best of points will be filled after building next phase. 

 

Final Score Section  

(Final) 

Position Name Country 



1 marcelo dos santos ADF 

2 Eliseu dos Santos TRA 

3 Dirceu José Pinto TRA 

4 Alcides Domingues Castro SES 

5 James de Paula França ADF 

6 Adriano Andrade da Silva SES 

7 Ricardson Reinaldo de Oliveira Silva ADM 

8 Ercileide Laurinda ADE 

9 Ivanildo Pereira de Souza ADM 

10 Eduardo José de Azevedo ADM 

11 Marcelo de Oliveira Monteiro AND 

12 Cleinaldo José Oliveira APA 

13 Kleverton Luiz Favaretto AFA 

14 Luiz Gustavo Aleixo ADE 

15 Leonardo S Caroni ADE 

 

 



Brasileiro de Bocha 2016 - National 1 

BLUMENAU 

 

List of Competitors by Class 

 

BC1 

Tag Name Country Short Country Long Ranking IBC Ranking Drawing 

101 André Luis Barroso ADD ADD   5 

102 José Carlos Chagas ADE ADEFU   6 

103 Raphael Amaro Gregório ADF ADFP   2 

105 Tamna do Nascimento AET AETERJ   7 

106 Josivan da Silva Peixoto APA APARN   9 

107 Luiz Humberto Naves APA APARU   1 

108 Paulo Renato Silva FUN FUNAD   4 

110 Yuri Andrey Marinho TTC TIJUCA TENIS CLUBE   10 

111 Maria de Fatima de Souza SES SESI   8 

112 Suellen Ribas de Araujo SES SESI   11 

113 Guilherme Germano Moraes SME SMEL MOGI   3 

104 Jonathan Batista dos Prazeres SME SMEL MOGI   13 

109 Diego Machado CEP CEPE   12 

BC2 



Tag Name Country Short Country Long Ranking IBC Ranking Drawing 

201 Felipe Antonio Sista ADF ADFP   10 

202 Emerson Rafael da Silva ADV ADVISA   8 

203 Luiz Carlos Ferreira AET AETERJ   5 

205 André Uhlmman AFA AFADEFI   7 

207 Lucas Ferreira de Araujo AND ANDEF   6 

208 Cristiano Pereira Silva APA APARU   9 

209 Marcelo De Marco APT APT   11 

210 Jaqueline Nogueira de Oliveira CAI CAIRA   14 

211 Genilson Alves FUN FUNAD   12 

212 Mauro Fernando Santoro UMP UMPM   2 

213 Alexandre da Silva UFP UFPE   13 

214 Vladimir Moreira SES SESI   4 

206 Maciel de Sousa Santos SME SMEL   1 

204 Bruno Ricardo dos Santos SME SMEL   3 

BC3 

Tag Name Country Short Country Long Ranking IBC Ranking Drawing 

301 Jenison Pinheiro Paes AET AETERJ   9 

302 Daniel Gomes do Amaral AND ANDEF   13 

303 Paulo Otavio Anacleto AND ANDEF   6 

304 João Batista Lemos APA APARN   7 

305 Daniele Martins APA APARU   5 

306 Gustavo David De Souza APA APARU   10 

307 Danilo Xavier de Novaes APT APT   3 



308 Mateus Rodrigues Carvalho CDD CDDU   1 

309 Paulo Roberto Perão FCE FCEE   11 

310 Solange Maria de Souza SES SESI   12 

311 Evelyn Vieira de Oliveira SES SESI   4 

312 Rubens de Oliveira Junior  SME SMEL   14 

313 Richardson Ferreira da Rocha APP APP   2 

314 Fernando Bittencourt Wolfram APP APP   8 

BC4 

Tag Name Country Short Country Long Ranking IBC Ranking Drawing 

401 Ercileide Laurinda ADE ADEFU   13 

402 Leonardo S Caroni ADE ADEFU   6 

403 James de Paula França ADF ADFP   5 

404 marcelo dos santos ADF ADFP   3 

405 Eduardo José de Azevedo ADM ADM   7 

406 Ivanildo Pereira de Souza ADM ADM   9 

408 Ricardson Reinaldo de Oliveira Silva ADM ADM   11 

410 Luiz Gustavo Aleixo ADE ADESEFI   8 

407 Kleverton Luiz Favaretto AFA AFADEFI   15 

409 Marcelo de Oliveira Monteiro AND ANDEF   14 

411 Cleinaldo José Oliveira APA APARU   10 

412 Dirceu José Pinto TRA TRADEF   2 

413 Eliseu dos Santos TRA TRADEF   1 

414 Alcides Domingues Castro SES SESI   4 

415 Adriano Andrade da Silva SES SESI   12 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


